**Title: Farm Family Awards** 

Policy No: 6315

Effective Date: June 24, 2019

Motion Number: 19.06.506

**Supersedes Policy No: AG 03** 

Review Date: June 24, 2022



**Purpose:** To support agricultural families in Greenview through recognition with Farm Family Awards.

## **DEFINITIONS**

**Agricultural Service Board (ASB)** means a group of two (2) Councillors and five (5) Members at Large, whose role is to advise Greenview Council on matters and concerns facing the agricultural community.

## **POLICY**

- 1. Greenview supports the agricultural sector of the municipality and recognizes the contributions our farm families make in the communities.
- Greenview will sponsor an annual trophy to the farm family that receives the most overall points at each of the agricultural fairs in Valleyview, Debolt, and Grovedale. The value for the trophies shall be for \$100.00 each.
- 3. Greenview ASB may nominate a worthy farm family to represent Greenview for the BMO Farm Family Award (Formerly the Northlands Farm Family Award) every two years (2017, 2019, 2021, etc.). The family nominated by Greeview's ASB will be recognized as the Greenview Farm Family at the BMO Farm Family Awards ceremony at Farm Fair International.

## **PROCEDURE**

- 1. Greenview ASB will submit the name of a farm family to Northlands as the Greenview nominee for the BMO Farm Family Award.
- 2. Greenview may send a representative and guest to the awards to accompany the winning family.
- 3. Greenview will provide a cheque in the amount of \$1500.00 to help cover expenses to allow the Farm Family Award recipients to attend the award ceremony at Farm Fair International.

Policy No: 6315